
TOWNSHIP OF MOORESTOWN 

 

RESOLUTION NO. 176-2013 

 

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 42-2013 ENTITLED  

“ADOPTING A FEE SCHEDULE FOR 

USE OF PARKS AND RECREATIONAL FACILITIES” 

 

 WHEREAS, the Recreation Director and Recreation Advisory Committee have 
recommended amendments to the fee schedule for use of parks and recreational facilities in the 
Township of Moorestown adopted by Township Council on January 7, 2013 via Resolution No. 42-
2013. 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Resolution No. 42-2013 be amended as 
follows: 

“ADOPTING A FEE SCHEDULE FOR 

USE OF PARKS AND RECREATIONAL FACILITIES” 

 

 WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 33-2007, adopted October 15, 2007, authorizes 
the establishment of use fees for use of Township parks and recreation facilities; and 

 

 WHEREAS, the Township Council has determined that there exists the need 
to establish a uniform fee schedule for the use of municipally-funded parks and 
recreational facilities to help defer the costs associated with maintaining an active 
municipal recreational program. 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the 
Township of Moorestown as follows: 
 
 The following parks are funded by Green Acres and are subject to the rules 
and regulations set forth by the State of New Jersey and are not subject to the “usage” 
fees set forth herein. 
 

Maple Dawson Park, Fullerton Park, Jeff Young Park 

  

  All groups, including those using the above parks, are subject to all rules, 
regulations, requirements and application fee set forth in Ordinance 33-2007. 
 
 Each class of users, as defined in Ordinance No. 33-2007, shall pay fees in 
accordance with the following schedules: 
 

Schedule A. Due to in-lieu of contributions made to the Township athletic 
programs upon recommendation by the Director of Parks and 
Recreation, the following Moorestown Youth and Athletic Clubs 



shall be exempt from the payment of any fees in excess of the 
application fee: 

 

Moorestown Youth Football Association 

Moorestown Youth Baseball Federation 

Moorestown Youth Softball Association 

Moorestown Youth Street Hockey Association 

Moorestown Flag Football League 

Moorestown Soccer Club 

Moorestown Lacrosse Club  

Moorestown Youth Basketball Association 

Moorestown Weightlifting Club 

 

Schedule B. Moorestown Adult Athletic Clubs and Groups and all Moorestown 

Youth Athletic Clubs and Groups not included in Schedule A shall 
pay the following fees: 

 

 FIELDS (exception: Turf Field): 
 8 or more weeks/per season    - $600.00 
 3 to 7 weeks/per season          - $450.00 
 Less than 3 weeks/per season  - $300.00 (>1 day and < 3 weeks) 
 

  TURF FIELD 

 $75.00 per hour  (2-hour minimum) 

   

 GYMNASIUM  

 $60.00 per hour (2-hour minimum) 
    

Schedule C.  All Other Athletic Clubs and Groups (not included in Schedules A or 
B above) shall pay the following fees: 

 

  FIELDS (exception:  Turf Field) 
  8 or more weeks/per season               $800.00 
  3 to 7 weeks/per season    $600.00 
  Less than 3 weeks/per season               $350.00 (>1 day and <3 weeks) 
 

  TURF FIELD 

 $125.00 per hour (2-hour minimum) 
 

  MULTI PURPOSE FIELDS 

 $125 per hour (2-hour minimum) 
 

 GYMNASIUM  

 $80.00 per hour (2-hour minimum) 
 



VOTE: 
JORDAN  YES 
CHIACCHIO  YES 
GARWOOD  YES 
NEWCOMER  YES 
NAPOLITANO  YES 

All users in Schedules B and C shall pay $25.00 per hour for use of the outdoor 
lights at all outdoor parks and recreational facilities, including the softball fields at 
Jeff Young Park. 

 
 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that, unless otherwise amended during the year, this 
resolution shall have full force and effect until such time as a new fee resolution is adopted in 2014 
at the Township Council Reorganization Meeting or as soon thereafter as possible. 
 

      Certified to be a true and correct copy 
of a Resolution adopted by the 
Township Council at its meeting on 
October 28, 2013. 

 
              
        Patricia L. Hunt, RMC 
        Township Clerk 
plh/twpclerk 

 
 
All language with a strikethrough is being deleted. 
All language bolded, in italics, and underlined is being added. 

 


